## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Juergen Klasmeier	06/16/2009
Michael Greiner	06/16/2009
Peter Wiedemann	06/16/2009
Manfred Breunig	06/23/2009
Bruno Maas	06/16/2009
Michael Fink	06/17/2009
Judith Kling	06/16/2009
Cornelia Dietmayer	06/21/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rational AG
Street Address:	Iglinger Strasse 62
City:	Landsberg/Lech
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	86899

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12518275

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(206)224-0779 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(206)682-8100 Phone: Email: efiling@cojk.com Correspondent Name: Kevan L. Morgan, Esq.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

**PATENT REEL: 023734 FRAME: 0640** 

501057020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DAYJ133322
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevan L. Morgan
Total Attachments: 4 source=33322_Assignment#page1.tif source=33322_Assignment#page2.tif source=33322_Assignment#page3.tif source=33322_Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023734 FRAME: 0641

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Juergen Klasmeier, residing at Platanenstrasse 17, 86899 Landsberg/Lech, Germany; Michael Greiner, residing at Johann-Ferstl-Str. 13, 86899 Landsberg/Lech, Germany; Peter Wiedemann, residing at Suedstrasse 8, 86836 Klosterlechfeld, Germany; Manfred Breunig, residing at Thanellerstrasse 6, 86956 Schongau, Germany; Bruno Maas, residing at Bichel 21 1/2, 87497 Wertach, Germany; Michael Fink, residing at Waldsiedlung 18, 82234 Wessling, Germany; Judith Kling, residing at Pater-Rupert-Mayer-Strasse 16, 86899 Landsberg/Lech, Germany; and Cornelia Dietmayer, residing at Gartenstr. 31, 86947 Weil, Germany, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled METHOD FOR DISPLAYING, PARTICULARLY A HEATING OR COOLING CURVE, AND COOKING APPLIANCE FOR CARRYING OUT SUCH A METHOD, the specification of which was originally filed on December 6, 2007, as International Application No. PCT/DE2007/002210; and we hereby authorize the attorneys of the firm of Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness\*\*LLC\*, 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800, Seattle, Washington 98101, to insert here in parentheses (U.S. Application No.12/518275 , filedJune 8, 2009 the U.S. application number and filing date of said application when known;

AND, WHEREAS, Rational AG, a German corporation having a principal place of business at Iglinger Strasse 62, 86899 Landsberg/Lech, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention(s) disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention(s), including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

to us.	
Executed at Canals bers	(city), Georgiany (country), this 15th
day of	
	Juergen Klasmeier
Witnessed By: Date: 3462 16 12005	
	Signature /
	JODITH KLING
	Printed Name
BOEFFASSIGNMENT.DOC	,

PATENT REEL: 023734 FRAME: 0642

· 中水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水	李兴喜常常春本水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水
- 10 11.	1
day of	(city), bermany (country), this
ony or, 2009.	and the second s
	(city), bermany (country), this 16 h
	Michael Greiner
Witnessed By:	,
Date: 16th 2003	$\int VI_{-1}$
	Signatufe Signatufe
	V,
	JUDITH KLING
	Printed Name
data to a constant	
******************************	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
day of (me 2009)	ity), Cerman (country), this 16 #
V	Commence of the second
	Peter Wiedemann
Witnessed By: Date: June, 16 th 700 9	
Date: June, 16 /00 9	
(/	Signature
·	BRUND MAAS
	Printed Name
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水
/ //	本教教者本於中央教教學家於本籍教育教育教育教育教育教育教育教育教育教育教育教育
Executed at Landsbey (city	), <u>Clintry</u> (country), this <u>23</u> d
day or 1 2009.	), 1010
	Manfred Breunig
Witnessed Dy.	
Witnessed By: Date: 23162)	///ferges
	Cinaminante de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya del la companya de la compan
	11 1. 2 . 1
	Moline Pasificers  Printed Name
	Printed Name
	**
also de selection de construir de la construir	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	**************************************
BOEHASSICINIENT DOC	-2-

Executed at landston (e	city), Generally (country), this 16
day of 1009.	(country), this
	The second secon
V	
	Bruno Maas
Witnessed By:	A series
Witnessed By: Date: June 16 h 2003	Signature Signature
·	Signature ()
	JUDITH KLING
	Printed Name
the the she she the this did the she she she she she she she she she s	Accessed to
*************************	本水水安排水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水
Executed at Landshar (ci	tv). (Samuland (country) this 12th
day of, 2009.	ty), Garmany (country), this 1214
1 7 OG O3	And had
# E. \$	Michael Fink
	whenaer Fink
Witnessed By:	$\delta$ . H
Date: 1446 18 1009	
•	Signature
	Beale Schwick
	Printed Name
水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水	**************************************
Executed at Landsberg (city	y), granate (country), this At
day of	0 0,
i de la company	I Visa
	Judith Kling
137°, 8 4°%	
Witnessed By: Date: June 16 44, 200 8	The state of the s
the transfer of the second sec	Signature
	JERGEN KLASMEIER
	Printed Name
*************************************	*************************************
DOEHASSIGNMENT.DOC	

-3-

Executed at Work (c) day of June, 2009.	ity), Gregmany (country), this 21.
, 2005.	Cardia Dicturary
<b>***</b>	Cornelia Dietmayer
Witnessed By: Date:21.06.2009	Signature Destay
	Andreas Dietmayer Printed Name

KLM:jmb

BOBIASSIGNMENT.DOC

**RECORDED: 01/05/2010** 

-4-

PATENT REEL: 023734 FRAME: 0645